from Contracts with Customers on the group’s financial statements.

New illustration
New requirements

 26(a) Impact on the financial statements 20-23

IAS8(28)(b),(f),(g)  As a result of the changes in the entity’s accounting policies, prior year financial statements had to be
restated. As explained in note 26(b) below, PFRS 9 was generally adopted without restating
comparative information with the exception of certain aspects of hedge accounting. The
reclassifications and the adjustments arising from the new impairment rules are therefore not reflected
in the restated balance sheet as at December 31, 2017, but are recognized in the opening balance
sheet on January 1, 2018.

The following tables show the adjustments recognized for each individual line item. Line items that
were not affected by the changes have not been included. As a result, the sub-totals and totals
disclosed cannot be recalculated from the numbers provided. The adjustments are explained in more
detail by standard below.

Balance sheet (extract)

31 Dec 2017
As originally
presented *
CU’000

PFRS 9
CU’000

PFRS 15
CU’000

31 Dec
2017

Restated
CU’000

PFRS 9
CU’000

January 1,
2018

Restated
CU’000

  Non-current assets

PAS12(81)(a)  Deferred tax assets 4,932 - 1 4,933 16 4,949

  Other assets - - 520 520 - 520

  Financial assets at fair value through other
comprehensive income (FVOCI) - - - - 7,148 7,148

  Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss
(FVPL) - - - - 980 980

  Other loans and receivables/ Financial assets at
amortized cost 1,380 - - 1,380 1,268 2,648

  Derivative financial instruments 712 - - 712 - 712

  Held-to-maturity investments 1,175 - - 1,175 (1,175) -

  Available-for-sale financial assets 8,228 - - 8,228 (8,228) -

  Current assets

  Other current assets  - - 513 513 - 513

  Trade (and other) receivables  12,184 - (3,914) 8,270 (15) 8,255

  Contract assets  - - 2,597 2,597 (30) 2,567

  Other receivables/ Other financial assets at
amortized cost - - 842 842 - 842

  Financial assets at FVPL 10,915 - - 10,915 - 10,915

  Derivative financial instruments 1,417 - - 1,417 - 1,417

  Cash and cash equivalents 31,268 - - 31,268 - 31,268

  Total assets 236,188 - 559 236,747 (36) 236,711

  Non-current liabilities

  Borrowings 79,330 - - 79,330 465 79,795

PAS12(81)(a)  Deferred tax liabilities 6,801 - 167 6,968 (139) 6,829

  Current liabilities

  Trade and other payables 12,477 - (754) 11,723 - 11,723

  Contract liabilities - - 1,525 1,525 - 1,525

  Derivative financial instruments 1,398 - - 1,398 - 1,398

  Provisions 1,437 - (197) 1,240 - 1,240

  Deferred revenue 570 - (570) - - -

  Total liabilities 119,134 - 171 119,305 326 119,631

  Net assets 117,054 - 388 117,442 (362) 117,080

  Reserves 11,566 (54) - 11,512 (70) 11,442

  Retained earnings 36,373 54 388 36,815 (292) 36,523

  Total equity 117,054 - 388 117,442 (362) 117,080

  * amounts are after the error restatement disclosed in note 11(b)

Changes in accounting policies

PwC Value PFRS Plc  196
 December 31 2018

New illustration
New requirements

 26(a) Impact on the financial statements

Balance sheet (extract)

31 Dec 2016
as originally

presented
CU’000 *

PFRS 9
CU’000

PFRS 15
CU’000

January 1, 2017
Restated
CU’000

  Non-current assets

PAS12(81)(a)  Deferred tax assets 3,642 - 12 3,654

  Other loans and receivables 6,011 - - 6,011

  Available-for-sale financial assets 8,397 - - 8,397

  Current assets

  Other current assets - - 504 504

  Trade (and other) receivables  8,243 - (3,105) 5,138

  Contract assets  - - 1,897 1,897

  Other receivables  - - 783 783

  Financial assets at FVPL 10,370 - - 10,370

  Derivative financial instruments 156 - - 156

  Cash and cash equivalents 25,193 - - 25,193

  Total assets 205,913 - 91 206,004

  Non-current liabilities

PAS12(81)(a)  Deferred tax liabilities 4,508 - 24 4,532

  Current liabilities

  Trade and other payables 12,930 - 74 13,004

  Contract liabilities - - 655 655

  Derivative financial instruments 445 - - 445

  Provisions 930 - (200) 730

  Deferred revenue 490  (490) -

  Total liabilities 110,187 - 63 110,250

  Net assets 95,726 - 28 95,754

  Reserves 7,311 (25) - 7,286

  Retained earnings 21,107 25 28 21,160

  Total equity 95,726 - 28 95,754

  * amounts are after the error restatement disclosed in note 11(b)

Changes in accounting policies

PwC Value PFRS Plc  197
 December 31 2018

New illustration
New requirements

 26(a) Impact on the financial statements

IAS8(28)(f)
Statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income (extract) 2017

As originally
presented *

CU’000
PFRS 9
CU’000

PFRS 15
CU’000

Restated
CU’000

  Revenue 161,610 - (6) 161,604

  Cost of sales  (65,200) 41 - (65,159)

  Cost of providing services (18,808) - 520 (18,288)

  Gross profit 77,602 41 514 78,157

  Administrative expenses  (15,050) 545 - (14,505)

  Net impairment losses on financial and contract
assets - (545) - (545)

  Operating profit 45,451 41 514 46,006

  Profit before income tax 40,439 41 514 40,994

  Income tax expense (11,821) (12) (154) (11,987)

  Profit from continuing operations 28,618 29 360 29,007

  Profit from discontinuing operations 399 - - 399

  Profit for the period 29,017 29 360 20,406

  Profit is attributable to:

  Owners of Value PFRS Plc 26,698 29 360 27,087

  Non-controlling interests 2,319 - - 2,319

   29,017 29 360 29,406

  Earnings per share for profit attributable to the
ordinary equity holders of the company

  Basic earnings per share 47.4 - 0.1 47.5

  Diluted earnings per share 47.2 - 0.1 47.3

  Other comprehensive income (OCI)

  Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss

  Changes in the fair value of available-for-sale
financial assets (830) - - (830)

  Gains on cash flow hedges 70 - - 70

  Costs of hedging - (77) - (77)

  Hedging losses reclassified to profit or loss (195) - - (195)

  Income tax relating to those items 281 23 - 304

  Other comprehensive income for the period,
net of tax 3,554 (54) - 3,500

  Total comprehensive income for the period 32,571 (25) 360 32,906

  Total comprehensive income for the period is
attributable to:

  Owners of Value PFRS Plc 29,995 (25) 360 30,330

  Non-controlling interests 2,576 - - 2,576

   32,571 (25) 360 32,906

  * amounts are after the error restatement disclosed in note 11(b)

Changes in accounting policies

PwC Value PFRS Plc  198
 December 31 2018

New illustration
New requirements

 26(b) PFRS 9 Financial Instruments 4-13

  PFRS 9 replaces the provisions of PAS 39 that relate to the recognition, classification and
measurement of financial assets and financial liabilities, derecognition of financial instruments,
impairment of financial assets and hedge accounting.

IAS8(28)(a),(b),(d)  The adoption of PFRS 9 Financial Instruments from January 1, 2018 resulted in changes in accounting